-
MEMORANDUM

Date: May 6, 2008

To: Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro

and Members, Board of County Commissioners | *9enda Item No.

9(a)17(D)
From: George M. Burgess
County Manager
Subject: Change Order for Trail Fire Rescue Station No. 61 - Project No: DB04-FIRE-01; Contract

No: MDFRD-DB-09 with Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Recommendation

The attached Change Order No: 1 and Final on a contract between Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc. and
Miami-Dade County has been prepared by the Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department and is recommended

for approval.

CHANGE ORDER 1 and Final
NUMBER:

Scope

PROJECT NAME: Trail Fire Rescue Station No. 61
PROJECT NO: DB04-FIRE-01

CONTRACT NO: MDFRD-DB-09

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Design-Build Services-In general the work consists of the design and
construction of a fire rescue station of approximately 6,700 square
feet in size, to be constructed on approximately 0.68 acre parcel of
County-owned property, located at the N.E. Corner of SW. 10th
Street and S.W. 152nd Avenue for the Miami-Dade Fire Rescue

Department.
PROJECT LOCATION: Intersection of SW 10th Street and SW 152nd Avenue
PRIMARY COMMISSION  pistrict 11 Joe A. Martinez
DISTRICT: _
APPROVAL PATH: Board of County

Commissioners
USING DEPARTMENT: Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department

MANAGING Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department
DEPARTMENT:

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source

CHANGE ORDER
FUNDING SOURCE:

PTP FUNDING: No i

Impact Fees



Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page 2

GOB FUNDING: No

CHANGE ORDER Extend the contract time for 71 calendar days

DESCRIPTION:

MONETARY N/A

JUSTIFICATION:

PREVIOUS On May 24, 2007, a Possible Change Order was prepared but not
NOTIFICATION sent. At that time, the issue at hand was being studied and
COMMENT: negotiated.

TIME JUSTIFICATION: The MDFRD could not provide on time one of the appliances that

would be needed for final inspection and consequently the Certificate
of Occupancy was delayed. This Change Order is intended to cover

the time it took to have the equipment delivered.

This Balance
Original Previous Change After
Contract Adjustments Order Current Total Change
Values To Values Values Totals Paid Order
BASE: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00
CONTINGENCY:  $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00  $80,000.00 $9,290.84 $70,709.16
DEDICATED: $55,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,200.00 $13,267.79 $41,932.21
TOTALS: $1,735,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,735,200.00 $1,622,558.63 $112,641.37
This
Original Previous Change
Contract Adjustments Order Current
Duration To Duration Duration Totals
BASE DURATION: 320 71 391
CONTINGENCY: 32 0 0 32
TOTAL DURATION: 352 0 71 423

INITIATING FACTOR(S) FOR CHANGE ORDER

Reason
Other
Total:

Cost Duration

$0.00
$0.00

1



Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 3

Track Record / Monitor

PERFORMANCE
RECORD:

PRIME CONTRACTOR:

COMPANY PRINCIPAL:

COMPANY QUALIFIERS:

COMPANY EMAIL
ADDRESS:

COMPANY STREET
ADDRESS:

COMPANY CITY-STATE-
ZIP:

YEARS IN BUSINESS AT
TIME OF AWARD:

PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE
WITH COUNTY IN THE
LAST FIVE YEARS AT
TIME OF AWARD:

SUBCONTRACTORS AND

The contractor, Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.’s performance was
satisfactory with minor errors noted which were addressed when
notified with appropriate corrective action. The Department of
Business Development’s Firm History Report indicates that Pino
Kaoba has received 6 contracts totaling $9,053,182 including
$261,050 in Change Orders. The Office of Capital Improvements
CIIS database lists 6 awarded contracts from MDFRD, Public Works
Department and Miami-Dade Housing Agency. The CIIS database
lists 2 contractor evaluations with a rating of 3.0 points out of a
possible 4.0 points.

Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.
Patricia H. Pino
Ernesto Pino

phpino@pinokaoba.com

13848 SW 56 Street

Miami, Florida 33175

The Department of Small Business Development’s Firm History Report
indicates that Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc. has received 6 contracts
totaling $9,053,182 including $261,050 in Change Orders.

MED Electrical Contractors, Inc.



SUPPLIERS (SECTION 10-34

MIAMI DADE COUNTY CODE):

CONTRACT MANAGER Jesus Farinas (786) 3314507 farina@miamidade.gov
NAME/PHONE/EMAIL:

PROJECT MANAGER Jesus Farinas (786) 331-4507 farina@miamidade.gov
NAME/PHONE/EMAIL:

Background

BACKGROUND: This new fire rescue station is intended to provide much needed emergency
services to the surrounding emerging residential communities. It
accommodates up to eight (8) firefighters and paramedics, 24 hours a day,
7 days a week. The station may be equipped with an Advanced Life
Support (ALS) unit that will respond to the fire and medical needs of the
community.

The MDFRD is responsibie not only for managing the designing and
subsequent construction of the station, but also for the furnishings of this
facility. The furnishings of a facilty like this one are important to create a
safe and healthy environment where the emergency personnel can work
and improve their skills to provide the service. The high safety and heatth
standards to be provided here call for several special appliances and
equipment that can measure up to those standards as well as to the current
building regulations. Particularly, and to ascertain the station will be
furnished with the appropriate appliance, it was decided that the gas range
for this station will be provided by the Owner. This is one of the appliances
that is required at inspection time for the mechanical trade per current
Building Department regulations. While the MDFRD attempted every
avenue to have the appliance delivered on time, the fact is that weather
conditions up north where the MDFRD's supplier is located, prevented the
arrival of the appliance in time for the inspections. This caused a delay in
the work that was not attributable to the Design Build Firm. The total time of
excusable delay due to that unforseen event was agreed to be 71 calendar
days.

L

BUDGET APPROVAL
FUNDS AVAILABLE:

— ‘
APPROVED AS TO ‘AN N 2113 /o€
ATT

)
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: C?NTY ORNEY DATE

/

WA
SHM DIRECTOR DATE

<

“\3\

CAPITAL , , > o8
IMPROVEMENTS €, OCTDR DAT

CONCURRENCE:
EL,\,LT Aot S 3]sijo

__‘\r(“ﬂSSISTANT COUNTY MANAGER DATE

CLERK DATE

DATE



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 and Final CONTRACT NO: MDERD-DB-09 DATE: 007
PROJECT TITLE: Trail Fire Rescue Station No. 61
TO CONTRACTOR: Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc. 13848 SW 56 Street Miami, Florida 33175

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO
PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

Description of work BExtend the contract time for 71 calendar days

authorized:

Monetary Justification: N/A

Time Justification: The MDFRD could not provide on time one of the appliances that would be needed for final inspection and consequently
the Certificate of Occupancy was defayed. This Change order is intended to cover the time it took to have the equipment
delivered.

This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor such as labor, material, job overhead, and profit markup; but also includes any
costs for modifications or changes in sequence of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruption, extended direct overhead or general
overhead, acceleration, material or other escalation which include wages and other impact costs.

Contractor hereby waives, fully releases, discharges and acquits Miami-Dade County of any and all liability for claims, additional costs, and any
requests for additional time arising out of the fulfillment of the contract and this change order from the date of the contract award to and

including execution of this change order.
SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT / TIME

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,735,200.00
COST OF CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE $1,735,200.00

$0.00

COST OF CHANGES WITH THIS DOCUMENT:
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE $1,735,200.00

PERCENT INCREASE WATH THIS CHANGE 0%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE 0%
TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE 320/0/71
CONTINGENCY TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE 32/0/0

391

ADJUSTED DURATION INCLUDING THIS CHANGE “ fo—

| hereby certify that fhe changes and pupporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, necessary and
ices ) baganable and in proper ratio to the cost of the onglnal work contracted

«9/5/07
otosloy

CERTIFYING STATEMENT:

TO BE FILLE ouT BY MIAMI-DADE FJRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT

FUNDS BUDGET CODE A A

PN

2/¢/57

2/c/or

CERTIFIED BY DEPARTMENT'S FINANCE DIVISION:

Accepted By: Pino Kaoba

2 Surety
MAt toﬁrnj\y- in-Fact and FL Resident Agent 12/3/¢(

7 —= L3
Reviewed By: Manager, Construction Division Q‘I-EQ’)
. 7

Accepted By: Surety
"Countersigned by:




Approved By: Assistant Director

Approved By: Director

Approved By: Director, DBD

Approved By: Director, OSBM

Approved By: County Attorney

Approved By: County Manager

Attested By: Clerk of the Board

Time Justification Declaration:
Atime extension is provided for additional work performed outside the scope of the original Contract that affects the critical path schedule of the contracted
work or previously approved changes. Should additional work be required which does not affect the critical path schedule, no time extension will be granted.
Should one item of additional work run concurrent with another item of additional work, only time not duplicated can be provided.




GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET @ CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ® 513-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by
this power of attorney is not more than FOUR
No.0 17927

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorney-
in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute in behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or
other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed
under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name Address Limit of Power
MICHAEL W. KLINE ALL OF ALL
JOHN S. FOWLER MAITLAND, FLORIDA UNLIMITED

DEBORAH ANN TRITT

CHRISTINA B. MORRIS
This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued in behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 26TH day of JULY , 2004
Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID C. KITCHIN (513-412-4602)

On this 26TH day of JULY, 2004 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me known, being
duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio. that he is the Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American
Insurance Company. the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to
the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name

thereto by like authority.

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company
by unanimous written consent dated March 1, 1993.

RESOLVED: That the Division President, the several Division Vice Presidents and Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is
authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and
contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authoritv; and to

revoke any such appointment at any time.
RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract or suretyship,

or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such
officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

[, RONALD C. HAYES, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company. do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the
Resolutions of the Board of Directors of March 1, 1993 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

igned and sealed thi d f
Signed and sealed this 4 Y December T 2007



MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPART

Facilities & Construction Division

EEWET\\

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND ALLOCATION{OY 0 8 2005
FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT
REVISED DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF
ALFREDO SUAREZ Cl
PROJECT NAME: . Trail Fire Rescue Station # 61 PROJECT No.: MDFR D-B‘K)\
DATE: Nov. 1, 2005 INDEX CODE #: CPEOO3FR1207
DESCRIPTION BUDGET %
1|Land Acquisition $ 0 0.00%
2|AJE Consultant Fees $ 35,000 1.79%
3|Construction* $ 1,700,000 87.16%
4|Telecommunications $ 0 0.00%
s5|Furnishings $ 20,000 1.03%
6|Facility Equipment ' $ 15,000 0.77%
7|Art in Public Places $ 25,500 1.31%
8|Project Management $ 42,000 2.15%
g]|Project Contingency $ 18,000 0.92%
10|Signalization Allowance $ 85,000 4.36%
11|Miscellaneous $ 10,000 0.51%
TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 1,950,500 100.00%
* Note: Construction Contract includes $ 70,000 contingency allowance, and $ 30,000 for pegmit allg/
Revenue Source:
DiC $ .
Impact Fees $ Date
Special Obligation Bond $
Master Lease $
Total Fund Allocated $
Prepared by: Jesus Farinas / / / g/ / 0 Y
Project Manager - Date
Recommended by: Gianni Lehmann U | i ’ o<
Division Manager Date
Reviewed by: M.T. Dunn S \ {1/ -{ -OA
Assistant Fire Chief ‘\ V s7gmat — Date
Reviewed by: A. Suarez \ A / Z, /f;
Deputy Fire Chief - N Sifature / / Ddte
Approved by: Herminio Lorenzo o
Fire Chief Signature Date




MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT

CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT q‘go =
CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 and Final CONTRACT NO: MDFRD-DB-09 DATE: _gzefzﬁé
PROJECT TITLE: Trail Fire Rescue Station No. 61

TO CONTRACTOR: Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc. 13848 SW 56 Street Miami, Florida 33175

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO
PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

Description of work Extend the contract time for 71 calendar days
authorized:
Monetary Justification: N/A

The MDFRD could not provide on time one of the appliances that would be needed for final inspection and consequently
the Certificate of Occupancy was delayed. This Change order is intended to cover the time it took to have the equipment
delivered.

Time Justification:

This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor such as labor, material, job overhead, and profit markup; but also includes any
costs for modifications or changes in sequence of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruption, extended direct overhead or general
overhead, acceleration, material or other escalation which include wages and other impact costs.

Contractor hereby waives, fully releases, discharges and acquits Miami-Dade County of any and all liability for claims, additional costs, and any
requests for additional time arising out of the fulfillment of the contract and this change order from the date of the contract award to and

including execution of this change order.
SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT / TIME

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,735,200.00
COST OF CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE---- $1,735,200.00
COST OF CHANGES WITH THIS DOCUMENT - $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE $1,735,200.00
PERCENT INCREASE WITH THIS CHANGE 0%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE 0%
TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE 320/0/71
CONTINGENCY TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE 32/0/0
ADJUSTED DURATION INCLUDING THIS CHANGE 3
CERTIFYING STATEMENT: | hereby certify that he changes and supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, necessary and

able and in proper ratio to the cost of the original work contracted

Approved: ENGINEER OR CONSULTING ENGINE ate: Q/F/Z)?

*Recommended By: PROJECT MANAGER ‘ \\‘r(:{/{ AAA_ Date: ¢/ '72 ( 2y /5’ 7

accurate; that the
for under

TO BE FILLEL ouT BY MlAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT

FUNDS BUDGET CODE /lfi
CERTIFIED BY DEPARTMENT'S FIRANCE DIVISION: ; /b/ Date: Z % /8 /
a4, Contractor _Z-q &/O?

Surety
WAt tofrngy-in—Fact and FL Resident Agent 12/3/

Accepted By: Pino Kaoba & Associates Incs

Accepted By: Surety
"Countersigned by:

Reviewed By: Manager, Construction Division Q_LQ()
, ¥



. - - /)”'
Approved By: Assistant Director /—ﬁ’_— %/)/ EZ‘
_ =

Approved By: Director

%7
2.7
Approved By: Director, DBD

Approved By: Director, OSBEM _}’MMM@W‘\ ia’l§07
Approved By: County Attorney \ A (\/\/
o’

Approved By: County Manager

Attested By: Clerk of the Board

Time Justification Declaration:

Atime extension is provided for additional work performed outside the scope of the original Contract that affects the criticai path schedule of the contracted
work or previously approved changes. Should additional work be required which does not affect the critica! path schedule, no time extension will be granted.
Should one item of additional work run concurrent with another item of additional work, only time not duplicated can be provided.

]0



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET ® CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ® 513-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by
this power of attorney is not more than FOUR
No.o 17927
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorney-
in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute in behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or
other written obligations in the nature thereof: provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed
under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name Address Limit of Power
MICHAEL W. KLINE ALL OF ALL
JOHN S. FOWLER MAITLAND, FLORIDA UNLIMITED

DEBORAH ANN TRITT

CHRISTINA B. MORRIS
This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued in behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 26TH day of JULY , 2004
Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID C. KITCHIN {513-412-4602)
On this 26TH day of JULY, 2004 . before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me known, being

duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is the Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American
Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to
the said instrument is such corporate seal; that .it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name
thereto by like authority.

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company
by unanimous written consent dated March [, 1993.

RESOLVED: That the Division President, the several Division Vice Presidents and Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them. be and hereby is
authorized, from time 10 time, 1o appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact 1o execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and
contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to
revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the
Company may be dffixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract or suretyship,
or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such
officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

1, RONALD C. HAYES, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the
Resolutions of the Board of Directors of March 1, 1993 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this day of

3rd December T 2007

I



Facilities & Construction Division

MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPART %ﬂ?g EWI? .,] /
i
H

¢=-

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND ALLOCATION{Y 0 6 7905

FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT

REVISED DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF
ALFREDO SUAREZ OC'
PROJECT NAME: Trail Fire Rescue Station # 61 PROJECT No.: MDFR D- B\ﬂ;ls
DATE: Nov. 1, 2005 INDEX CODE #: CPEO0O3FR1207
DESCRIPTION BUDGET %
1|Land Acquisition $ 0 0.00%
2|A/E Consultant Fees $ 35,000 1.79%
3|Construction* $ 1,700,000 87.16%
4| Telecommunications $ 0 0.00%
s|Furnishings $ 20,000 1.03%
6|Facility Equipment $ 15,000 0.77%
7|Art in Public Places $ 25,500 1.31%
8|Project Management $ 42,000 2.15%
9|Project Contingency $ 18,000 0.92%
10|Signalization Allowance $ 85,000 4.36%
11|Miscellaneous $ 10,000 0.51%
TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 1,950,500 100.00%
* Note: Construction Contract includes $ 70,000 contingency allowance, and $ 30,000 for p
Revenue Source:
DIC $ - ‘
Impact Fees $ 1,950,000 Sgoft'Me elsberg Date
Special Obligation Bond $ '
Master Lease $
Total Fund Aliocated $ 1,950, ooo \
Prepared by: Jesus Farinas K / / / D / , 6; T
Project Manager Date
Recommended by: Gianni Lehmann u l lJ O§
Division Manager Date
Reviewed by: M.T. Dunn { / «( -O A
Assistant Fire Chief Date
Reviewed by: A. Suarez /> < L/ / (7 é;
Deputy Fire Chief N gbﬁature f ¢ Ddte
Appraoved by: Herminio Lorenzo u
Fire Chief Signature Date

/2



=+ EUNDED PROJECTS

STRATEGIC AREA: Public Safety
DEPARTMENT: Fire Rescue (31N 000'S)
PALMETTO BAY FIRE RESCUE STATION PROJECT # 375681
DESCRIPTION: Construct a 3,500 square foot one-bay fire rescue facility on land to be acquired from the City of Paimetio Bay

LOCATION: Vicinity of SW 152 Stand SW 67 Ave

Palmetto Bay DISTRICTLOCATED: 8

ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  $1,340 DISTRICT(s} SERVED: 7,8
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR  2005-06  2006-07  2007-08 200803  2009-10  2010-11 FUTURE  TOTAL
Future Financing 0 550 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 2,250
TOTAL REVENUE: ] 550 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 2,250
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 201011 FUTURE TOTAL
Land/Bidg. Acquisition 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
Planning/Design 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Construction 0 0 1,176 0 0 0 0 0 1,176
Art Aflowance 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
Furnishings 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25
Telecommunications 0 0 20 ] 0 0 0 0 20
Equipment Acquisition 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 430
Project Contingency 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30
Computer Hardware/Software 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9
TOTAL PROJECTED COST: 0 550 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 2,250
TRAIL FIRE RESCUE STATION PROJECT # 3723561
DESCRIPTION: Construct a 6,500 square foot two-bay fire rescue facility on land donated by developer

LOCATION: Vicinity of SW 8 St and SW 152 Ave

Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED: 11

ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  $1,399 DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 11, 12
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR  2005-06 200607  2007-08  2008-09 ~ 2009-10  2010-11 FUTURE  TOTA
Fire impact Fees 2,214 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,214
Future Financing 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 43(
TOTAL REVENUE: 2,214 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 2,64
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 201011 FUTURE TOTA
Planning/Design 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Construction 0 750 644 0 0 0 0 0 1,39
Art Allowance 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 Z
Furnishings 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
Telecommunications 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 :
Equipment Acguisition 0 561 430 4] 0 0 0 0 9¢
Project Contingency 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 {
Computer Hardware/Software 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PROJECTED COST: 50 1,520 1,074 0 0 0 0 0 2§

DONATION SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 201011 FUTURE  TO7
Site Dedicated By Develfoper 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TOTAL DONATION: 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3 18



Dept: Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department 2/25/2008 4:08:23 PM
BUDGET PROJECT 3723561

Project Title: 3723561-TRAIL FIRE RESCUE STATION

Project Desc: Construct a 6,500 square foot two-bay fire rescue facility on land donated by developer

Project($$ in 000's) Start: End: Prior: 07-08: 08-09: 09-10: 10-11: Total:
Expenditures 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 2,303 0 0 0 0 2,303
Revenue 2,303 0 0 0 0 2,303

Project Type: | Capital

CDPWeb Project Milestones ($ IN 000'S)

Milestone: Start: End: Prior:; 07-08: 08-09: 09-10: 10-11: Total:
Planning/Design N/A N/A 100 0 0 0 0 100
Construction N/A N/A 1,394 0 0 0 0 1,394
Art Allowance N/A N/A 20 0 0 0 0 20
Furnishings N/A N/A 45 0 0 0 0 45
Telecommunications N/A N/A 20 0 0 0 0 20
Equipment Acquisition N/A N/A 650 0 0 0 0 650
Project Contingency N/A N/A 65 0 0 0 0 65
Computer Hardware/Sof N/A N/A 9 0 0 0 0 9

Current Contracts for Project 3723561

RTA Award
Budget Budget Ccls
Dept ContractNo Contract Name Allocation Allocation Award
FR MDFRD-DB-09 Trail Fire Rescue Station No. $0.00 $1,735,200.00 $1,600,000.00
FR MDFRD-DB-09 Trail Fire Rescue Station No. $1.735,200.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00

Total Allocated: $1,735,200.00 $1,735,200.00

Current Sites for Project 3723561

Site Location
68972 Vicinity of SW 8 St and SW 152 Ave
70714 SW 10TH ST and SW 152ND AVE

/4



MIAMI-DADE

Memorandum

Date: September 11, 2007

To: Chief Herminio Lorenzo, Director
Miami-Dade Fire Rescue Department

From: Penelope Townsley, Interim Director 1
Small Business Affairs, Department of P

ocurement Management

Subject: DBO04-FIRE-01 (Station No.61)

The Small Business Affairs, Department of Procurement Management (SBA/DPM) has reviewed the
referenced project for compliance with the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Program,
§10-33.02, Code of Miami-Dade County and the Responsible Wages and Benefits Ordinance, §2-11.16
et seq., Code of Miami-Dade County. Change Order No.1 and Final will add 71 days to the contract,
however, the contract amount remains unchanged. Our records indicate that DB04-FIRE-01 (Station
No.61) was awarded to Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc. (PKA) with PKA scheduled to meet 11.65% of a
26% CSBE goal using its own workforce as listed in the SOI.

Based on the Monthly Utilization Report for the period ending April 30, 2007, PKA has completed 94%
of the project to date and has achieved only 13.79%. Dollars paid to PKA cannot count towards the
- CSBE requirements because PKA allowed its CSBE certification to expire. A Notice of Violation was
sent to PKA on August 23, 2007, for a deficit amount of $174,633.50 on this project. PKA will be
required to make up double the amount of the deficit or $349,267 on a future County contract. All firms
are in compliance with wage requirements on this project.

Should you have any questions, please contact Alice Hidalgo-Gato, Acting Director of the Contract
Review & Compliance Division, at (305) 375-3153. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

c. Jesus Farinas, Construction Manager, MDFRD
Edward Villareal, Construction Manager, MDFRD
Miriam Singer, Director, DPM
Project File

/5



| ) |
X IR Dept. of Business Development

oy e Project Worksheet
BER, ARTLIENT OF L Lroect 7
Project/Cantract Title: TRAIL FIRE RESCUE STATION #61 (SIC 15) 'RC Date:  02/23/200
Project/Contract No: DB04-FIRE-0] (BUILD) Funding Source: __ Item No: 44
Department: FIRE DEPARTMENT IMPACT FEES
Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: $1,625,000.00 Resubmittal Date(s):  07/02/2(
07/28/2(

Description of Project/Bid: TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A ONE-STORY FIRE RESCUE STATION,
_ APPROXIMATELY 6700 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SW [0TH STREET AND

THEORETICAL SW I5IND AVENUE, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY.

An analysns of the factors contained in section VI C of Administrative Order 3-22 indicate that a goal is appropnate for ﬂns project.

-1 Note: Percentages are based on the total construction cost not including contingency or permitting fees.

‘Work in conjunction with this project is not located within a Designated Target Area (DTA), therefore, a Commumty Workforce
Progmm (CWP) goal does not apply.

% of Items

Subfrade . . Cat. Estimated Value to Base Bid Availability
Roofing, Siding, and Sheet Metal Contractors : 'CSBE $31,200.00 1.92% 14
All Other Special Trade Contractors ' CSBE ' $33,637.50 2.07% 37
" All Other Heavy Construction CSBE . $64,512.50 3.97% 18
Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors CSBE $99,775.00 6.14% 39
Painting and Wall Covering Contractors CSBE " $34,937.50 2.15% 51
Electrical Contractors CSBE $120,412.50 741% 56
Masonry and Stone Contractors CSBE ] $29,900.00 1.84% 10
Total' - $414,375.00 25.50% - 225
Living Wages: vEs [ | No[ ] Highway: YES [ | NO[X | Heavy Construction: YES |___| No [X] -
Responsible Wages: YES No [ ] Building: YES [X ] No D

Ordmmce 90-1 43 is appl:oable lo all construction project: over $100,000 that do not utllize Federal Funds

O TR
Tier 1 Set Aside
Set Aside Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
| Trade Set Aside (MCC) Goal__z'lé 07[) Bid Preference
Deferred Selection Factor

Chairperson, Review Co»ﬁﬂiﬂee /
e - ¥

/é} ' ) | DBOROOKC

03/17/05 THU 09:40 [TX/RX NO 56031 [doo2



Prénj ect/Contract Title:
ProjectJCBntract No:
Department:
Estimated Cost of Proj

TM ENT DF
Eu%ﬁ«?s': DEVELOPMENT

1

Dépt. of Business Development
Project Worksheet

SRR PR ALY,
| -Za({mﬁn‘e

TRAIL FIRE RESCUE STATION #61 (SIC 871) RC Date: 02/23/2005

DB04-FIRE-01 {DESIGN) Funding Source: Item No: . 402

FIRE DEPARTMENT ) IMPACT FEES
ect/Bid: $87,500.00 Resubmittal Date(s):  07/02/200:
07/28/200¢

TO ESTABL.[SH A CONTRACT TO DESIGN AND CO’NSTRUCT A ONBSTORY FIRE RESCUE STATION APPROXIMATELY

Description of Project/Bid:
- 6,700 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF S.W. 10TH STREET AND THEORETICAL S.W.

152ND'AVENUE. TC: 11.00, 12.00, 13.00, }4.00, }6.00 AND 20.00.

fmct%*?%ﬁs Retomiendatio
Measure Program Goal Percent
1st Tier Setaside CBE - ’ 100.00%

Feasonsdor Rech

'ﬁﬁs project meets

'Resubmittal due to change in square footage and dollar amount

SIC 871 - Architectural and Engineering Services.

all the criteria set forth in A.O. 3-32, Section V.

£ ;ﬁf?ﬁ:gsﬂfeﬂf’s@ﬁ*ﬁl_é‘@a oFHA
% of Items

to Base Bid Availability

Subtrade £Cat. Esfimated_ Value
TotalL
Living Wages: YEs [ ] No[ | Highway: YES [ | NO 'Heavy Construction: YES [__| NO
Responsible Wages: YES [~ | No [ | Building: YES [ | NO o |

Ordinance 90-143 is applicable to all construction profects over 100,000 that do not utilize Federal Femds

Tier 1 Set Aside -

Set Aside Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Trade Set Aside (MCC) Goal Bid Plfeference
Deferred Selection F"actor
. 2 o5 s 2| Vfes
Chairperson, Review Co D County lflanagcr ) Date

/ 7 DBORO0SO

03/17/05 THU 09:40 ([TX/RX NO 5603] [goo1



< are

’

' Dept. of Business Dewelopment

Ty
. p )
‘rif;.ui..

oF Project Worksheet
AVTINERD DAVALOrMENT
Project/Contract Title: TRAIL FIRE RESCUE STATION #61 (SIC 15) RCDate: 071287
K Projccflc'ontmct No: DB04-FIRE-0! (BUILD) : Fanding Source: Jtem No; ¢
Department: FIRE DEPARTMENT IWPACT FEES
. Resubmiétal Date(s): 07/0%

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: $1,255,500.00
Description of Project/Bid: TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A ONE-STORY FIRE RESCUE STATION,
APPROMIMATELY 6500 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE LOCATED AT THENORTHEAST COKNER OF $W 10TH STREET AND

THEORETICAL SW 152ND AVENUF, MIAMI-DADRE COUNTY.

1)

CSBE - 2626%

Aq analysis of the factors contain

{DTA), therefore, a Commuonity Workforce

Work in conjunction with this project is not located within a Designated Target
Progim (CWP) osl doea not apply. frea

- ler U "".“W T
Subtrade Cat. Estimated Value to Base Bid Avajlability :
All Other Heavy Constnction CSBE $53,986.50 430% 21
Plumbing, Heating, snd Air-Conditioning Contractors CSEE $107,847.45 8.5%% 39
Painting and Wall Covering Confractors CSBE 537,790.55 3.01% 57}
Electrical Contractors CSBE $130,069.80 10.36% 64

Tntalé $329,694.30 26.26% ETT ]

Living Wa‘gcg: YES D NO [j Highway: YES D NO | X | Meavy Construction: YES D NO
Responsible Wages: VES [X ] No [ ] Building: YES Nvo [ ]

Set Aside Level 1 : Level 2. . Level 3 - ;
Trade Scf Aside (MCC) . Goal . 26 670 ) Bid Preference — . . _ '
No Mensurce Deferved ___ . . Selection Factor ;
i !

W7 | (lly byl

ittes " County fanaper ) .lﬁatz ! d

l eI Soulhe et —
L Charicpersan, Revia

/8



\

—a _ -

-

Dept. of Business Development .

ST o et Project Worksheet
DEPARTAMENT OF 7
Project/Contract Title: TRAIL FIRE RESCUE STATION #61 (SIC 871) A
Project/Contract No: DB04-FIRE-01 (DESIGN) Funding Seurce: . Item No:
> FICRt: FIRE DEPARTMENT : IMPACT FEES
Departme Resubmittal Date(s):

Estimated Cozt of Profect/Bid: $94,500.00
Dctcription of Project/Bid:  TOESTABLISH A CONTRACT TO DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY FIRE RESCUE STATION APPROXIMATELY
' - 6.500 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF $,W. 10TH STREET AND THEORETICAL S.W.,

J52ND AVENUE, TC: 11,00, 12.00, 13.00, 14.00, 16.00 AND 2¢.09,

A
P

d

; Measure Program
ist Ticr Sctaside

SIC 871 - Architectural and Engincering Scrviees, ’ i

on

G

T R

AT S A Dy
ot "’-‘gw"{gﬁﬁc"" i

L% RS 3
. Subtrade Cat, Estimatcd Value o Base Bid Availabits: :

- ——— e ——— s — Cam e o - o o——— v——

''''' o Total}

.
H
H

LL TR PN SETOas

jeme ame

ivimg Wages: YES D NO E} Highway: YES [j NO | X Henv.y Construction: YES D NO E}z]
tesponeible Wages: YES [ | NO[ | Buiding: YES|[ | No : v

rdirtance 90-143 ¢ applicabie ta all corstruction projects over S100,000 that do ot utillze Federal Funds

- 800 Yes AL 3 LAY
DN ATETT MR e T ¥ A S L AN LTI NL Y R e PR
R P R R R R TR e L Ll YRS SR INL b L ey DAL R ey _ 2 ]
:

i

. Set Aside .._.}/ Leveld . Level 2__ Level 3 - ,
_ Trade Sct Aside (MCC) . — Goal. Bid Preference - -
. Deferred _ 8 Selection Factor 1 ,

/7

RC Date:  07/28/2004

4-02

07/62/2003



L oA | abed 8002 ‘zZ Aserugad ‘Aepliq
feaosdde 9ag Butpuad ase sajep noyym siepio sbueyd S10RIUOD palldxa Jo Pasol0 salealpU| »

000'005'1$

(21 018) (V0D 380
%8) NOILYTTV.LSNI ONINOILIONOD ¥Iv /3LL3IATION

€002/52/20 205°'9vC$ 9002/12/20 0% 000°005°1$ 2002/92/€0 %0 FHNSVYIN ON aH l 600-S V14
00°0$ - "ONI "ANOLS HVINONY 3HL «
00'008°€6$ - "dH 00 ONIAVC HVIS »
00'009°28}$ -
"ONi 'S3DIAY3S YOI LO0313.S39VI0S «
00'009°€5$ - "ONI 'ONIGINN1d S31d03d »
00°008'92$
- "ONI "0 NOILONYLSNOD SIV1IVd » 000'0v€‘1$
00'0$ - "ONI "¥r Z3dO1 ._mw%ws_m » skep ©2 ] 4 JopiQ 8buRUD
- *ONI 'SNOILNTOS ONIJOOY vAIHOTd » (st
00'608'9% - "ONI "HIV ALID 21S) 25 "ON.NOILV.LS INOS3Y Juld TIVANTH LSIM
00°0$ - "ONI 'S3LVIDOSSY ¥ Z3N93T1IV «  €002/50/60 008°1ZEL$ 000°0vE'L$ 2002/ET/HO %0€ 3880 VOO p=E] I S0 80 AY4aN *
286'LE0'L$
00°000'84$ - "ONI 800'81% sAep 181 $0-60-d3S G # Japuo sbueyd
‘JdNOHD NOILONULSNOD NVIVl 3HL »
91'609'08$ - 'dHOO ONIAVA HV1S » 617'65$ shep G| £0-60-d3S 14 # JapuQ abueyo
00°0$ - "ONI ‘S3LVIOOSSY ® ZIVS » shep 0F ¢ #JopiQ sBueYD
00°002°Z€$ - "ONI ‘ONIGWNTd S31d03d »
00°0$ - "ONI “TYavyIN » §9.°22% sfep 68 £0-80-HdV z # JopiQ abueyn
00°0$ - "ONI 'ONIdIELS INVIN « X
00:000'588 - 658'SS1$ skep 69 €0€ZTNVF | #4opiQ abueyd
"ONI ‘SHOLOVHLINOD TYOIHLOII3 GIN - (51 0IS)
00°008'95% - "ONI "HIV ALID » ‘9078 NOILLYIHO 3 WNIGIW MHvd 39018 ¥311ND
00°0% - 'ONI ‘OI¥10313 NOOEY »  €£002/8L/L} 88'€00°'}$ 900Z/12/20 286'LE0°L$ T€6'9LLS LO0C/E0/L L %€EC 3880 W09 ud } 218066 *

3

GLLEC T ‘lwely
02T 1S W95 MS 8v8El
"ONI ‘SALVIOOSSV 8 VEOVYM ONId :JWNVN Waild

SINWd

G00zZ/Le/cl oL 1002/L0/L0 ‘wold

(39v Bupnjoxs) P
toawm_ EOum_I wliq . 40 INIWIHY4Ia

ALNNOD 3Aava INVIN derd



} 9N z obed 8002 ‘z¢ Aseniqad ‘Aeplid
feAosdde 99 g Buipuad aie S8)ep JNOYYM SIBPIO abueyd s)oe)UOD palidxs JO Pasolo S8edIpU]

00'0$
-'dH0O ONINOILIONOD YV HO3dNS «

00'0$ - ONI ANVIWOO. ANVIA3Y »
00°0% - "ONI “TVEVHIN »

0008 - “ONI ‘NOLLONHLSNGD TIVHIIN
0'9.5'vbTs -

"ONI ‘SHOLOVHINGD TVIIHLO313 GIN »
00'0$

- *ONI ‘ONICTIM TVHINID NYWZNO »

00'0$ .
- “ONI ‘ONIdVOSANY TVA3N 3109 » 00L'g8¢"}$
82°961'GES X
- *ONI ‘SNOILNTOS DNIJOON Va0 »

00°0$ -"ONI "'ONIGBWNTd OXITIVEYD » (51 O18) o9 NOILVLS mDOwum i ANVIG3H
00°0$ - NOILYHOdHOD TIVMAHA 131WY =+ S002/42/90 996'S9€E°1$ 9002/82/1} 266'09VL$ 004'S8E'1S$ P00Z/20/0  %80°S2 3ISD VOO o 3 40-8Q-QY4an

b

G1ee 4 ‘lwein
022 IS W9S MS 8¥8E}

SINWIHd "ONI ‘S3LVIDOSSY 8 VEOVM ONId :FINVN WY1
Go0oZ/LE/CL 0L  1002/L0/LO wouq

(39v buipnjoxs) oo sawsos

tonom bme_I w4 40 INJW.1HYd3a

ALNNOD 3Ava INVIN aad

S

A |



L oA

¢ obeqd
jeaoidde nog Buipued aJe sajep Jnoyym siepio abuey?d

8002 ‘Zz Asenuqad ‘Aepliy
S}OBIUOD palidxa 10 pasold sajedtpuj =

SHOLOVHINODOENS

G00¢Z/LE/CL 01 L00Z/L0/L0 wouiq

(3'9v Buipnjoxa)
yoday AloysiH waiy

ALNNOD 3Ava INvIN

ANINGOIIAIT SSINISNG
40 LNJNLHVdIQ

add

A2



L 19N } abed 8002 ‘2z Auenuqa ‘Aepuy
feaosdde nog bujpuad aie sajep ynoyym siepio abueyn $)0BJUO0D palldxs 10 PasOD S9JedIpU| *

00°0$
- "ONI ‘SHIANIONT ONILINSNOD WAS » .
00°0$ - "ONI ‘STLVID0SSY NILYVIN z<m . 009s€ls
000
- "ONI ‘S3LVIOOSSY B YNIHITT VANV -
00'0$ - "ONI ‘SALVIO0SSY 8 (4D » %001 (128 D1S) 19# NOILV.LS INDSTY T4 UvHL
00°0$ - "ONI ‘34NLOILHONY Z3NDITIV + 0% 0% 009'2€18 S00Z/£/11 380 3qisV 13s ¥4 ) (NDIS3Q) 10-3M14-4080

00°0$
- ‘400 ONINOLLIONOD ¥IV O3NS
0008 - o D
"ONI 'SHOLOVMINOD T¥OIH10373 Q3 » 009'266'L$

00°0$ - *00 NOILONYLSNOD ZIWO09 » 0$
00°0$ -
ONI “00 H00a Av3HYIAO NYOIHINY « (S1 DIS) 19# NOILYLS 3N0S3Y 3did vl
00°0% - "ONI ‘SNOIS vasy « 0$ 900Z/62/11 0% 009'265'1$ S00Z/€¢/LL  %S°ST 38S0 OO 4 3 10-3414-#080 60-80-A44AN

skep |/ } # JopiQ abuey)

oo.ow Z
- "ONI ‘SY33NIONI DNILTNSNOD WAS »
00°0$ - "ONI ‘SILVIOOSSY NILYYIN NVS » 00€'¥013

00'000Z$
= "ONI ‘SILVIOOSSY % YNIHYITT VNV «

00°0$ - "ONI ‘'S3LVIOOSSY 8 140 » (128 DIS) 09 "ON NOILY1S INDSTY In14 ANVIATY
00°0% - "ONI '3YNLOILIHOYY ZINDITWV » 0$ 0$ 00€401 % $002/20/¥0 %4 380 V09 4 b '10-34134-€080

00000218
- ‘ONI 'S33NION ONILTNSNOD WS »
00'000°6$ 08
- "ONI 'S3LVIO0SSY NILYVIN NS « e
ST6EEYS
- ‘ONI 'S31VIO0SSY 3 YNIHIT VHnvT «
00'08 - "ONI ‘SNYHNIN-AINHYO + . (51
o0 oo g OIS) 5 "ON NOILYLS 3NOS3¥ Jul4 TIVANI LSIM
- ‘ONI 'S3LVIOOSSY 3 ZANDITIV 0$ 9BY'BIE'LS JUNSVIWON ¥4 | I8V 50 80 QHAAN «

T

Sliee 14 ‘rwely
022 1S W95 MS 8V8ElL
"ONI ‘S3LVIDOSSV '8 VEOVM ONId :JINVN Waid

SIWIdd

G00Z/Le/ZL oL  L00Z/L0/L0 ‘wiou4
Hoday AioisiH w4 39y 40 INanLBva3G
ALNNO9 3aYa IAVIN ded

e .



} H9A Z abed 8002 ‘zz Aenigad ‘Aeplig
Jeaoidde 9og Bujpuad ale sapep Jnoyym ssepio sbueyd sjoeucD paldxa JO pasold SAledIpU| »

0008
- 480D ONINOILIANOD HIY HOIMIANS

0008 - ONI
“HOLOVHLINOD NIINIONT TVEVHIA »
0008 - .

"ONI'SHOLOVHLNOD TWORLO313 Q3N « 005028 1$
000$ ‘
- NOILYNOJYHOD ONIEWNTd SNONOT »

0008 (51 OI8) 99
- "ONI 'SNOILNTOS ONIJ00Y YAINOTH « "ON NOILVLS 3N0S3Y 3414 AVILSIWOH 40 FOVTIIA

00'0% - ONI V1109431 « 0% 9002/6¢/4+ 0% 005°028°}$ S002/L0/2L  %€8'8¢ 3ESD WOO ¥4 b £0-3413-7080 ++-90-AYJAN

5
O\

00'0%
= "ONI ‘SH33NIONT ONILINSNOD WAS »

00'0$ - "ONI ‘SILVIOOSSY NILYVIN NVS «
00°0%
- 'ON] ‘S31VIO0SSY B YNIHITT VHNY «

00°0$ - "ONI ‘STLVIOOSSY % YO »
00°0% - "ONI 'SHNLOILIHOYY Z3NOI TV » 0$ 0$ 005'62}$

005'621$

(128 0I18) 99
%00} "ON NOILV1S INDOS3Y JuI4 AVILSTWOH 40 FoVTIIA
0

S002/10rCH 390 3QISV 138 ¥4} (NoIS3Q) £0-34I4-¥08Q

Slilee 14 ‘wein
02Z 1S WI9S MS 818¢EL

SINWRId "ONI ‘S3LVIDOSSY B YAOVM ONId :3NVN Wyld
Ggooz/le/cl oL L00¢2/10/10 ‘woud N
tOQ@N_ >._Ou.w__.._ walq 39y 40 IN3N1HYd3a

ALNNOD 3ava INVIN dad



DST DPT Contract

8 PR
9 FR
9 FR
8 FR
11 FR
0 H

* Yeilow Status=Inactive Contract

MDFRD D-B 10

MDFRD D-B 11

MDFRD-DB-07
MDFRD-DB-09

Cutler Ridge Park Medium Recre

East Homestead Fire Rescue Sta

Village of Homestead Fire Resc

Redland Fire Rescue Station No

Trail Fire Rescue Station No.

USHUD.ID # FL 5:009 Jolivette, an Eiderly Public H

All Contracts for FEIN 651010097
Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Location /

Contractor

Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.

Completion
Date

1/13/2004
6/23/2007

3/6/2007

3/30/2005
2/1/2007

. 12/7/2002

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Capital Improvements Information System

Last
Total Status % Complete /

Award Date Status *

$1,037,982 10/6/2004 100% / Complete
$1,945,000 1/28/2008 70% / Work

T Complete: Pendin
Claim
$2,140,000 1/28/2008 95% / Work
Complete: Pendin:
Claim

$1,390,000 12/1/2006 100% / Compiete
$1,600,000 7/23/2007 100% / Work

Complete: Pendin:
Change

$855,566 5/24/2005 100% / Complete

Totals:

$8,968,548




Contractor Evaluations Report

Dept Contract Type Contractor / Architect Name Date Rater Period Rat

FR MDFRD-DB- DES Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc. 12/7/2005 Jesus Farinas Project conclusion or 3.1
07 closeout

FR MDFRD-DB- DES Pino Kaoba & Associates, Inc.  6/26/2007 Jesus Farinas None 2.8
09

Evaluation Count: 2 Contractors: 1 Average Evaluation: 3.0




L fo s 28vd £002 's1 Livnuvy "Mvpsonl

‘paaraoas ueld ON ueld
‘poloid ‘peouzudjal 2y} U0 jeoB IFSD AUj 190w 0) ey 0} i Buisnies dXS OF UOHOYIMSD JGSD S PAMO]E BIOEN Ol SIUSLILIND
OLSEO'PICS  SE'BLO'ZSHE  SLBOC0SZS 0U6sE’lOvs %663 OO 646 go0eeL/Y Hd S7060 60-8a-QUION L00Z/ETI8 (18

ONI ‘STIVIDOSSY ® VEOVY ONId

e P I W L e At . RE——

PO'S06°LL88

‘paAIaDe) Leid ON ‘UBld

‘O0TIGH9 PRIEP € ULY SIY) 0) PADIEME BALOD Quno) jse| poday
AI0ISIH HIOM 34 J8d "HABDIIY WBIUY JO ANPEYSS S Ul Augdiod pasussesal 3y} Bugsy Joye ol Y} 1eaw 01 QU] UOIEIUINUIWEY '§ JURLUAOJBASY )N O} PR} JOREIUOD Sllilid ‘SIAHULIOD

SYEVZOTES  PTIZL09IS 0008 bZPZL09LE %5 L1 IW0D ¢6-46 900Z/LI9 Md 16205002 2002011y 9L
‘POAISORS Ueld ON Ueld
- BUIRL PRISHO UeRQ ey Auedwon “AGN Byl Ul paish Se sHOARD JWgNs o} pojiey OSIR ey AURGWIOD SIUY [SIUBWIUKD

00°000'¥D2¢  00°000'2¢1S 0008 000002818 %S4 IV09O 2646 »00212281L Md 6000E007 002972 5064
PRIAIBOS] UBd ON Weld
"S00Z/9/0 U0 BYEOSHOZ “ou 100fud SBM Wy iU} 0) PIPIBAVE JORALOD AJUN0D) Is'f i) Boday AIISIH XOM Oyl 19d 1605 TS eAs|yRe 0f Pajjed SluaL0)

95°959'0828  BZBIE'oriS e 74 e R4 1 %831 TVOD 25-46 pO0ZIELILE Md 0810002 8002/0L/9 o0zt

ONI ‘O¥QAH OYLAd

e AR A £ A 1 S b At

50°660°848

'Z002/51/G UD SEPOS00Z "ou 10201d SBM iy SIY) OF popIBME JORIL0D ARINOD 1SB) By Noday AIOISIH YoM 31 Jad -

'50°GE0'92$ 30 souejeq Suurewss e sey pue dn ajeW )t J0 88'S0R'0ZES PAISITWOD QUIOW ‘L0/67L ) JO SY  I0UBP
teoB oy} dn ax%ew o} JUBSWBARY (1 PUR HOIDNIISUOY) 830 Buiznn ag jim Aays Jey] G0 SWIoU 90/8Z/C PSIBP JSY3 ool '10ef0:d vo sjuawainber uogediped S0 1901 O3 pojle |SUSWWLOD 7

90'950'828  £5°L10'688  Z9E86'8e5¢  S0'L00'84S$ %24 OO 4:323] £o0Eiv 39 Z200£9 pooZI0TE 06g Ad

R i e NI SSTUIXH OXLTW
hv.wmh.mmwu

“dn-sxew Joyop painbad ayl spremo} 69+ ou Jelosd
UC 3§50 B 0 Pled s1eyiop a2mn 03 1eanbos aney Burmainas Ausin s QES ‘UOUPPE UL "Zy2-S "o Pefud uo pUOYY 2§ PUR BYL-S ON Poloid U0 J6'566'6528 dn-exew o) parosdds ueld uBid
SO

VOLL'SSES  OTSSS8L18  Z0TY8'BLS 229679618 %ILTIVOO 25-16 BD0ZAE/L L Hd 200-10~102209 200210818 orrh
dn-axelw yoyap painbes ay} SPIEMO} §9/+5 "0U 19801 U0 Wiy
TESO ¥ 01 pled siejop aZyyn o} 1sanbai Sonay Sumasiags Alualind S| 1S ‘UOEPPE U} ‘ZpL-S 'ON 10RI0Id U0 00'0FF LS PUE 604-S "ON 19[0id U0 L5°G66'662 Ui oNEW 0} pacidde ueld ueld
£002/81/6 U0 (Y)ELE-§ "o joslord seam uul Siy) 0] PIPIEME IOBIILOD AUNOY (SB| Sy} ModaN AIOISIM MO SY) Jad SIUBWWOD

DO'OYY 2828 QUDZ2EELS  9)1'9:8'8S¥8 91 '086'2658 %81-IVOD z5-46 6661/221L SM bar- 1A% o1 oo 4

N w@.MUSme%E&Sum OULTAW

s g W= e 2 W e s S

L9°Z46'C028

POAIOS Ueid ON ueld
"€00Z/ET/L UD BOTEZIS ou 108i0.d oM iy SIY) O PEPIEME 1OBHUOD AUNOT ISE] BY) Hoday AIO)SIH MOM BUI J8d

‘pauiseid se Oy001Y # 109[0id uo dn axew yoysp jeod

ou1 190w1 10U PIP BIA W 10T PUE JOS 64} 0} pappe sem ‘dioD) Buasubuz U0sT "paAvIddE SEm 030013 Refosd LG ISP (809 FASD By} dn-axetw 0} ueld BIA W Z00Z/PZ/OL UO - SIOWWOD

LYTIB'CO2E  VE'0S6'I0IS  Z0'SBY'CZS $S1v9'621$ %ETTVOD 26-18 o0021LIS ao L AINDQO LO0Z/0Li8 LS
_ . . . N ONI ‘STLVYIOOSSY ¥ VIIA 'W
Jqunouly unouy PR junowy %&uﬁ&h

dn-ayopy  noufsq nuay jpon  ppon 24nsvapy UDUIPLG AP pavuy  Juduiivdaq # roafouq Jo amwq




Lfo 9alvg 2007 ‘ST Aavnuvy ‘Copsan)

ONT ‘ONIAVd LTVHISY ATTIAIM

Or'ZET OIS
e < e poaeoal ued oN (ueld
*£00Z/L L/6 U0 GLOLL0 "oU 1oefoid SEM Uty SIL) O pepieme 1oBueo Aunog 15t syl Hodsy LI0ISIH HOM o J3d

104946 U0 wesBoud JGSD 0y Uo Suiulen) POAISOD) PUR POIAYO SEM ULy "HABDYIY JUBJUL JO SINPAYDS BY) LCY PAJEIAGD ULl ISIIBUILIC)
OT'GLL'GES  OUBSSMYS 0E'LIYOZIS  000S0'GHMS %00L:3QISY L3S 2548 a00zei | MS LONDO Z1 100L0MS0d L002/EL8 )
‘panedds ueld oN Tueld

-2079/6 uo weibaud IASH 8y uo Burulesy PanEOa] PUE PAIHO SEM ULl "Sjustuainbel Z0'¢E-01L BpOD Ajunod epeq kuely
yum Soueydod pue sainpeoasd uogedioiied ayy yum eouelduios 1o} Buiuieg pasayo sea “d10g) UORNUISUO) BaUGlUESUe: ) ‘L0/S 1/ POTBP J6HiaT UCHEIOIA JO SORON 18)18| S\HS Ul SWALLILLOY

0ZEIEES  ULBSSVIS 05 IL0ZIS  00VEDSSIS %004:30ISY 138 2626 900Z/e/1 | ms 1ON90 24 1000MSOd 20026118 a2
ANVAWOOD NOLLINALISNOD VOIHAWYSNVEL

8L eTL'S618
e e SBWOD
92°019'65% 8€'60.'828 91'045'648 v56:2'5018 %01 YO0 25-16 a002/01/2 SM 19451 ¥3A 8L L00ZHZi01 it
‘peaoidde SeM 95100002 # 199/04d UO Koyep [B0D FGSD B dn-owew o) ueid SWISISEBYINGS SONZ/E(ZL UO uBid
" L00Z/9/2 L0 H1L0CLA0DS00Z ou Pelord sem uuy SILR 0] pepUeME J1oeRUCD AJUnay) ises 9G) Hoday AIOISiH YoM 8} 184

"G0/L2/9 palep JoNni S,A8G Jod WorL-g # loid Wous D109 2 AG ¥oUap JO Uoionpey 1200 IBSD %yl SASILDE O} pajle « SIUBUALOD
ZOPUG'SEIS  1B2SB'Z08 0LTe¥'ses 1051268 %PLIVOD 25-16 000Z/0L0t O-Md DL810£9 20022t €9¢

ONI “YINOD ONTHTANIONA N. JHLSVAHLNOS

et iy A" Ve -

"0LT'0S9°L8

"2002/L87Y U0 9EBES-SEHES "ou afoid 199i01d sem Wiy St 03 10R4UCO AJUN0Y 18e 9y} Hodoy AIOISIH JHOMA S} 18 [SJUBUILICD
00'02Z°059')8  OOSEL’SZES 00°0$ 00°6¢4'5288 %001:30ISY 138 2616 9002Z/L/11L Hd O¥rSP 05010.0840d 2002/82/6 L

'ONI ‘NOLIDQNLSNOD NOLLN'TOS

00°000°098

...................................................... parsoas uBid ON U8
"2002Z44 €71 U0 BSE0S00Z OU 10afoud SBM LY SIY) 0) PIPIPME PRIU0D AJUNOD) JSE] ) NOUBY KIOISIH XIOM 8U) 184 "unsSeaw JESY oY) SASNIOR O} AINIE.J [SIUBWIWIOD
00°000'093  00°000'0£$ 00°0$ 00'000°0¢$ %26'6- V09 25-16 POQ2LLEIL Md §100£00Z 200219211 o8}
DAY s W Shus A - o o sear 4108 e AL Eaearas o 0 M Y o 8 Y ber et s - U‘z~. UN“’NQM&M 2‘& §
%\“&QQNWF-R e TN nes orun rmtar o W .

*Ppanleods Lejd ON Ui
'SO0Z/ETE ¥O 01 G0 GUSTINZO-3014-POSG "0u 108i01d SEM LY SIN ©) PEPIBME J0BNUDD AUNOD 1SB] B Noday AI0ISi HOM o) Jad

"Polog pasualales 3yl uo 1e0b JBST B3 190w 0] ey 03 1 BuISnED oadXD 0} UOROYRISD SIS S POMOJE BGOBY Ollld SIPUILLIOY)
08'68'36%  0B'YRE'SYZS  STSOVSLZS  GL0S8¥RSS %882 VOO 26-16 G0z EL od 29080 11-8G-044an £002/Ee/8 E

‘pamedas ueyd ON uejd
"Paiosd padualalas Yy U0 |BOB JESD oul 193l 0} j1ef O] )t BuiSNED BXUXD 0} UOKOYILES JESD Sii PIMOE BGOR) 0L SSIOWWC?
W IOT'EVES  OS'CEO'VLIS  8DTSUBIZE 6L /Bo'TeeS %62 VOO 2916 00zZ/ERe d -GN 20-3Yi4-408Q £002/€Zi8

wWnowty  Junowy  jopy | Junowuty uONvIO1A
dn-ayopy  sotfoq nhay oo oo ansvapy ouvupi() W paomy  puawandoq # wafoiq Jo apq

cert

=<



8007 ‘17 A4vnaqa,] ‘Aopsin

[ Jo [ 28vq
0S'9.0°C91°I$ [P0 puvin)

jeob Jojoe5UOOQNS 10-34t4

uedO 39S 19w 0] pajie} swiid 0L '6E0'VIES 2G6-16 R=E] §00Z/€e/vL  -¥08Q 60-90-0Y30N £L002/£2/8 2%
jeof soyoenuUOOgNS oL aa

uedO 3980 198w 0] pajiey swud 00°L9Z°6vE$ 26-L6 ¥4 9002/cT/e QUdaW 20-3did¥08Q  2002/52/8 €€
|eob Joloenuoagns €£0-3414

uadQ 3880 193w 0) pajie) swd 08°69.867$ 2G-16 pE} G00zZ/k/2l 0894 L1-20-QY4an 2002/€2/8 o1

(g <~ [BY0] €< POLDH SUONRIOIA) "JU| ‘SBIEI0SSY 9 BQORS) O
dnayey paJoA0ddYy payiuap] uone|oIA
snjels uosedy junowy junowy junowy ‘piO juawisedaq ajeq plemy #joaload J0 3jeq

8002 L2 994 PUB 0G6) TZ UEP JO S3jep oy} usemiag

suonyvjorq fo diosig



